14'_4"
D04 _ D06 _ D04 . I 1 T
— 14'-0" -
S S
I.I #840633A D D
? C
S T T T [ | D06 | | |
‘ = C#MBSBA (4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER
LINE POST ANGLE -
o -
. %
I ©
© (2) #15361BC11 2
PLATFORM SUPPORT PLAN ~ c 60" . IBC STAIRWAY
= =2 36" TREADS
NOTES: #7717 COVER PLATE
-ALL BEAMS ARE "A" TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (1 REQUIRED) 1
SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR BEAM DETAILS . D04 _ D06 . Y
-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS. I(BZé#;_?szI(BV\C’:;; 0 — i
36" TREADS
#7717 COVER PLATE UP - EOS
(1 REQUIRED)
8'_0" 6'_0" : l=I|I _ _ I L ‘
/ D04 D06 D04
(4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER
LINE POST ANGLE
— 26'_8" —
BAR GRATING - - L-SHAPE CONFIG.
1" HIGH x 1/8" BARS
BAR GRATING PLAN "™
NOTE:
-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.
10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL 10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL S
- I?Alga/:#&%sﬁgx\gzsm DISTANCE BETWEEN
1" Bar Grating ‘ “ # ‘ 1" Bar Grating A—I =— MOUNTING HOLES (2) #1536IBC11
A l C | ‘ IBC STAIRWAY
= — M 36" TREADS
2'-2 1/2" - VERTICAL
b é ‘ t K DISTANCE BETWEEN b (3_5 f | spLicE 1.9 1/2" - VERTICAL A R ESATE
: O FpuW Q] MOUNTING HOLES : O W = DISTANCE BETWEEN - H ( )
o= LT _ — o= LT N D04 D06 | D04 D06 D04
Qw =T By = \ Qw == o R) TUBULAR MOUNTING HOLES : . i
Py XX O ? oy X =g BRACES \’—( t
= ©0O ~u | A" ! = © 0O oul AS =
© Q0 o <~ 34 © Q0 a 2 ) =
o | o INSIDE TUBULAR BRACES o |& do REQUIRED S 3 3 N B "
= |3 . AS REQUIRED 3 |35 - INC > S S uP - — UR -'
7 l TO  |IN\_ ALL POSTS #5206LF e ) \ 13-4 "| = ALL POSTS #5206LF ¢ J
INSIDE TO INSIDE
INSIDE ﬂ\ ALL POSTS TO HAVE ﬂ\ ALL POSTS TO HAVE : - - : o =1 —— . N ¢
#9510 POST EXT. VAN #9510 POST EXT. I D06 D04 D04 D06 D04
- 40" —] 14'-0 | ] \
(4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER (4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER
PLATEORM ELEVATION LINE POST ANGLE LINE POST ANGLE
39'_0"
S (2) #1536I1BC11
1 IBC STAIRWAY
FORMED RAIL 36" TREADS
13 GA. GRADE 40 CRS. #7717 COVER PLATE I-SHA PE CONFIG.
(TYPICAL) (1 REQUIRED)
1'-0" MAX.
™ 44 %" MAX. GUARD RAIL HT.
\! [ 425" MIN. GUARD RAIL HT.
N _37°%" MAX. HAND RAIL HT.
\L 35 %" MIN. HAND RAIL HT.
— I ! A V| TREAD INFO | |
&> i ) DEPTTI A 1 14'-4"
X T =
N e © ’7 6'-0" 4‘ " 4'-0" "
7'-0" MAX. 3
o ) A-11"MIN. / 11 1/2" MAX.
S?—/SRNFI{I{\IS'E J B - 7" MAX. /6" MIN. FLOORINGIRAILINGISTAIR PLAN PLAN - boe - - D04 -
32°33' MAX. N
27°26' MIN.
168" (14') CONFIGURATIONS
4. . - : 5'_4" | 3'_4" — ]
10-113" MIN. 15" MAX. 4" 4" 4" 4"
11'-7 3" MAX
STAIR RUN i} D06 i} I Do4 1
SIDE ELEVATION SIDE ! RALL ! RAIL
? RAIL ? RAIL
3 O | |
40 . -
OVERALL mgﬁa - UF T T_ T L
* CROSSOVER CONFIGURATIONS KPaTe. KPaTe
I ) KICKPLATE KICKPLATE
— PLAN VIEW ' — LINE POST — LINE POST
IBC STAIRWAY RAILING GUIDE
IBC11 SERIES
INSTRUCTION
DRAWING # 215ASY

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com



BOLT HOLE FOR

TUBULAR BRACE ASSEMBLY

INTERNAL FLOOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE

BACK TO BACK BEAMS

BEAM BOLTING ASSEMBLY

X

b o ALL BEAMS. \ ]
]ﬁ POST CON F I G U RATIO NS ,"/ . 1. Consult your installation drawing and your order to determine what beam configuration you have. Beams may be
(]
d POST BEAM HEIGHT installed on 2' centers or on 4' centers. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BOLTING ANGLE #7317
pre:| BOLT HOLE NOTE: If you are using extension brackets #9970 or #9971 see pages 14 and 15 before proceeding to insure 2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK
. HEIGHT ( )
FOR&S 1/2", o 8-1/2" 11 1/4" 14" 16" proper beam configuration.
14", & 16" o 2. Install all of the beam brackets in their proper positions depending on the beam centers. If you have mezzanines
[ a
SINGLE POST SQUARE POST HIGH BEAMS | ®/®/ . U g #6422 #6422 #6402 #6402 which are back to back install both sets of beam brackets at the same time. (SEE PAGES 11 AND 12) NOTE:
\/ 28 15/32" c.c. 28 15/32" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 3. Bolt the ends of the internal beams to the beam brackets. Install in pairs if your beams are on 4' centers.(SEE USE TH.IS ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED IN
L PAGE 12) Install only one beam if your beams are on 2' centers. For beams on 2' centers locate the position 5/8"x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
o | - 9\ - - 0 of the floor support angles. Install them where the ends of two pieces of tuffdeck meet. (SEE PAGE 13) (13101), LOCKWASER (13102), AND YOUR MEZZANINE LAYOUT.
BOLT HOLE FOR ®/®/ b | | I < e | L Y 4. On internal beam pairs that are longer than 4' they must be bolted back to back.(SEE PAGE 12) On 16" and 20 Q HEX NUT (13103). >
D N T 11 1/4", 14", & 16" - span mezzanines that are 6', 8', an wide you must install cross braces on top of the internal beams. (Not /s g (4 EA. PER LOCATION) Vg
- ) i h: 6', 8', and 10" wid i Il bl f the i | by N
\ - / HIGH BEAMS / 10' #642"3 #642“3 #640? #640? required if beams are on 2' centers - SEE PAGE 13) i o 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM
& o o P POST 519/16"c.c. 519/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 5. Plum and square all the post and beams at this time. Tighten all hardware on framework, then anchor the post to \ . . ?
S AL P 46424 46424 46485 45485 the floor. NOTE: Floor anchors to be furnished by others. S (153/$01x)1L‘IC/)ZCJ'VI\Z\(S’—}[{EEAFI{D(?:QBE)
hd , — ® , X
o POST AND BEAM 12 757/32" c.c. 757/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. 8 @ INTE RNAL BEAM S HEX NUT (13103).
- - - ASSEMBLY WARNING: FAILURE TO ANCHOR ALL POSTS TO THE FLOOR WILL RESULT IN AN UNSAFE MEZZANINE. =~ ] 6 EA. PER BEAM ANGLE
=S TRI-POST LTS EE— BE— ON 4' CENTERS
5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), i
LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), ‘ F N B N
HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). b BEAM BRACKET
(2 EA. PER BI-POST REQ'D) (4 EA. PER TRI-POST REQ'D.) (8 EA. PER QUAD-POST REQ'D.) L = P T 47664 FLOORING PERFORATED AND SOLID GRATING
NN 511/16" x 8"
\ B l (4 PER LOCATION g N INSTRUCTIONS:
A ] 2 2 BACK TO BACK) NOTE: ALL GRATING PANELS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
o " " ¢t 2 B -
POST #5208 i fﬂ} SAMPLE FLOOR PLAN EgcxK\leszHEE)igfoAzD) FAND HEX NUT > T~ i s PERPENDICULAR TO THE INTERNAL BEAMS.
POST #5208 e o g ‘ 1. Fasten an angle clip #9520 inside the top of all the
4"x8-0" (2 PER iE m BI-POST S;,I\CI)GSI__I—E SSAOSIL[(JZOE'\‘A1inEg?ﬁFﬁ%EHP;sAI'EVIAS | 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM post. Be sure the clips are positioned parallel with the
BI-POST) 4 oo , ) MEZZANINE POST N f = i — — *\* = T ‘ /®/® / direction of the grating panels.
e T— l 2. Beginning on an outer edge of the mezzanine
I " 5208 G i i i L N
/ T : 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM 4% 8-0" = o 0 ‘ ‘ framework, position grating panel and bolt the ends to the
600 000 60" 100 ‘ o3 ‘ ‘/ top of the prepunched beam and the angle clip in the
S;’é(;I:I_E TRI-POST QUAD-POST v/ corners. After all the panels are in place tighten all
T o hardware.
m‘”\ / / / POST AND BEAM FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT < ! P4
: N ASSEMBLY BEAMS ON 4' CENTERS BEAMS ON 2' CENTERS < 5/16" x 5/8" HEX HEAD BOLT,
38 ; : < . BLPOST FLOOR SUPPORT INTERNAL BEAMS MEZZANINE INTERNAL PERFORATED (13152, AND HEX NUT (13051).
Mo f T FRAMEWORK BEAMS OR (4 EA. PER PANEL) —,
AN 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BRACKETS ANGLE LOCATED AT BOLTED BACK TO BACK SOLID GRATING
EXISTING EXTERNAL S - FLOORING SEAMS ANGLE CLIP
S RAME ASSEMBLY #7664 ARE ALSO USED ARBLESHE PANEL
BI-POST SINGLE FRAME ASSEMBLY o2 @ F
, POST ON 8 1/2" HIGH BEAMS)
HEX HEAD BOLT, (#31101) / \ L 14" HIGH BEAM 5/8"x 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
.OACNKSNI\/‘ASER(#S#;%gz) ‘ i TUBULAR BRACE (#7665L/R ARE ALSO USED LOCKWASER (13102), AND HEX NUT (13103). (13101), LOCKWASHER (13102),
' BI-POST #6422 ON 16" HIGH BEAMS) J/n/@ (2 EA. PEREND) ANz :iXPI\IEL'JRTgL?;)%).
POSTS: 0o 9O 4 3/8"x 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT (13188), ‘@
8-0" HIGH = #5208 . - ° 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM / LOCKWASER (13182), AND HEX NUT -
9-0" HIGH = #5209 — (13191). (2 EA. PER PAIR OF 6' OR &' [
o Ny — - — BEAMS, 4 EA. PER PAIR OF 10' BEAMS) [
10-0" HIGH = #5210 — / J
12'-0" HIGH = #5212 / “© P U
o OPTIONAL SQUARE POSTS: KN ° o
”“2 8-0" HIGH = #5218 D : ®®>\ \ @// T MEZZANINE POST 0
< 9-0" HIGH = #5219 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101) T s12HiGHBEAM R
5 100" HIGH = #5220 LOCKWASHER (13102) % 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
= 12-0" HIGH = #5222 AND HEX NUT (13103) = BOLT, LOCKWASER, AND BEAM BRACKET
o (2 EA. PER BRACE) 316" xE 2 HEX NUT. (2 PER #7664 #7665L/R m MEZZANINE POST
ADD-ON PER LOCATION) AND 3 PER #7665U/R) 511/16"x 8" (2 \g /J
BI-POST ASSEMBLY BI.POST BEAM PER LOCATION) 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM LA-L

~— 6" —=— 1/2" THICK ~— 6" —=— 1/2" THICK
UNIT DIM.
f » f '
© , ol © ol
Q4 Q1
9/16" DIA 9/16" DIA
N . 5|| —— 5||
. |
s | TRIANGULAR DETAIL SQUARE POST DETAIL
a w ADD +1/4 DUE TO ADD +1/4 DUE TO
= } TUBULAR BRACES TUBULAR BRACES
zZ |
> |
HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ (ICC-ES ESR-1917)
1/2"DIA x LENGTH ACCORDING TO LOCAL SPECIFICATIONS
1 PER FOOTPLATE - SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER
INSTRUCTIONS PLATFORM POST CROSS-SECTIONS, GAGES AND WELDS
ALL WELDS MUST BE FLUSH WITH 1/4 11/2 4
OR BELOW OUTER SURFACES OF
#13101 HEX HD BOLT ASSEMBLY. 27% ]
#991809H HEX HD BOLT \ . -
/>{ PLATFORM POST ©
12 GA > 2
9999C CENTER BEAM @\\Cb ? i ‘
TELESCOPES INSIDE BEAMS. f }
\( BOLTING PLATE ~ #7730 FOOT PLATE
/ " 10 GA 0 6 x 6 x 1/2
7, 'e}
8  f )
" Z 0 i WEB PLATE
1,2 NOTE: e y 14 CA 78 T 172
) - % ; THESE 4 BOLTS S
/@@ \ §® .~ (T"%FS%QL)ONG DETAIL A A ! 6172 FRONT VIEV DETAL B — B e DETAIL C — C
~ ETAIL A — A RONT VIEW JETAIL B — B ETAIL C — C
AN TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY POST AND WEB PLATE POST AND FOOT PLATE
#13102 LOCKWASHER (28X) ‘9‘& SHOWING BOLTING PLATE WELDING WELDING
#13103 HEX NUT (28X)
(1) SLIDE CENTER BEAM INTO PLACE AS
SHOWN ON PAGE 2. (NOTE: CENTER FRONT
FB{',EQF“.”TTBEEL,E,%‘;?.%SW',Z‘}O LEFTAND PART SHOWN WITH BOLTS (13101) AND (991809H),
) WASHERS (13102), AND NUTS (13103) IN PLACE.
(2) WHEN HOLES IN THE CENTER BEAM KN H (4 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE).
ARE ALIGNED WITH THE HOLES IN THE L L
LEFT AND RIGHT BEAMS, ATTACH THE NOTE: A
(#13101) AND (#991809H) HEX HEAD KJ H THESE 4 BOLTS FRONT 1-0 MAX'ﬂ
BOLTS, WASHERS (13102) AND J TO BE 2"LONG —
HEX NUTS (#13103) AND TIGHTEN. #13101 — F. TREAD INFO
(9162 LONG (051806H) BOLTS HAVE PO IR EE RO STAIR TREAD STAIR TREAD NOSE . [C EE
BEEN FURNMISHED FOR FACE TO FACE ) _ w
INSTALLATION. BALANCE OF BOLTS fﬁ MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) I \%§ == | g
ARE 1-1/2" LONG (#13101) ) s GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD ™ 7\ h
: ) K% T | COLD ROLLED STEEL COLD ROLLED STEEL = \\
m #13103 — ‘ e :
i _ 1 i 5/8" HEX NUT A E=BN
w EggLOyN\gE;\lstH;WING 2 BOLTS (13101) INSERTED STA| R R|SER PANEL i a &= ™
. | MATERIAL SPEC: - 13 GA (.0934 2 - 3 39/64 6 3/4 5 39/64 — &=
CODE COMPLIANCE: | 4 991809H — f% M 22 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE. 40,000 PS| MIN. YIELD S(TEEL ) B 5/52 Di_EXTRUDED WOLES O 1 1/8" covTERs ‘ £
BUILDING PERMITS AND VERIFICATION OF 5/8"x 2" HEX HEAD BOLT \\ ' ’
LOCAL CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY Kﬂmm W ¢ - 15" MAX.
OF THE END USER. COMPLIANCE TO ISSUES SUCH 5/6" SPRING LOCKWASHER . C OC B

NOTE: HAND RAIL HEIGHT DIMENSION ‘G’ IS DETERMINED BY STAIRWAY
INCLINE.  MAXIMUM HT: 37-3/8" MINIMUM HT: 35-5/8"
GUARD RAIL HEIGHT DIMENSION 'F’ IS DETERMINED BY STAIRWAY

MAXIMUM HT: 44—1/2" MINIMUM HT: 42-1/2"

AS ADA, ECRESS, & FIRE CODES ARE APPLICATION
AND OCCUPANCY DRIVEN. THE END USER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COST ASSOCIATED
WITH COMPLIANCE TO THESE [SSUES

13/16

INCLINE.

BEAM SPLICE ASSEMBLY L@/A
EXPLODED VIEW

A B C
ANGLE OF
INCLINE

2 21/64 {=—

HORIZON TAL
RUN

LANDING
HEIGHTS

& T 0 16 o | ——
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

1L

h \‘ ’// - \‘ ’/' h \‘
15 3/32" 4 L

2"0.D. PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES

AND EXTRUDE 1/16” HIGH

PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES

317 147

#6422 #6402,

T

— s1HEE - = 2 sEe —

TUBULAR BRACES

6" 9—-1/8" 1137

/ ALL FORMATIONS
: D C

' TREAD TREAD
® RISE DEPTH

5—3/4" 11-5/32"

6” HIGH

AND EXTRUDE

‘» 1.391

o

DETAILA-A /e
14 GA HOT ROLLED
WELDED STEEL TUBE

}\

STAIR TREAD SUPPORT ANGLE
MATERIAL SPEC: ASTM A653 - 14 Ga. (.0747)
9 3/8" LONG

I
(
!

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com



1 8'_0"

#9999A

v

|- 4"0" —

D

#9963
#9963
#9963
#9963
#9963
#9963
#9963
#9963

D

#9999A

E.

PLATFORM SUPPORT PLAN

NOTES:

-ALL BEAMS ARE "A" TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR BEAM DETAILS
-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.

8'_0" |

10'-0" ————

NOTE:

BAR GRATING PLAN

BAR GRATING
1" HIGH x 1/8" BARS

-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.

10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE BETWEEN

~— MOUNTING HOLES

6'-9 1/8"
FLOOR HEIGHT

6'-8 1/8"
SUPPORT HEIGHT

24" WIDE

10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE BETWEEN
[=— MOUNTING HOLES

$

DRAWING # 215ASY

1'-9 1/2" - VERTICAL
DISTANCE BETWEEN
MOUNTING HOLES

T

) \ ALL POSTS #5206LF

\ ALL POSTS TO HAVE
#9510 POST EXT.

1" Bar Grating ‘ “ ‘ 1" Bar Grating A—I
A + | D |
t 2'-21/2" - VERTICAL — T 0
. DISTANCE BETWEEN T 10 f
N MOUNTING HOLES 50 oW N — SPLICE
= - =~ m \: = q;
© o 0 =T TE o A TUBULAR
ol oy Fx =< BRACES
‘:LIJ - 34" = ©0 ©0O uw AS
NI TUBULAR BRACES o |Y &3 REQUIRED
0 INSIDE AS REQUIRED o |5 0®
L 8 1 7!_4u
l TO N ALL POSTS #5206LF
INSIDE ﬂ\ INSIDE TO INSIDE
ALL POSTS TO HAVE
40" #9510 POST EXT. 180"
2" x 1%y
FORMED RAIL
13 GA. GRADE 40 CRS.
(TYPICAL)
10" MAX. ——=  |=—
™ 441" MAX. GUARD RAIL HT.
[ 424" MIN. GUARD RAIL HT.
N\ 37 %" MAX. HAND RAIL HT.
35 %" MIN. HAND RAIL HT.
— TREAD INFO
N\ DEPTTI
N ﬁ B 5
ﬁ_f &
2-__%" “ﬂf.‘ﬁf A-11"MIN. /11 1/2" MAX.
STAIR RISE N B - 7" MAX. / 6" MIN.
32°33' MAX.
27°26' MIN. —
10-112" MIN. —= 15" MAX.
11'-7 3" MAX
STAIR RUN
SIDE ELEVATION
30"
4-0Y" -
OVERALL $VR|[E>/%\3 UF
PLAN VIEW
IBC STAIRWAY
IBC11 SERIES
INSTRUCTION

18'-4"
D04 D04 D02 D04 D04 I
= <
o o
o e
! N D04 D02 Do4a | A
(4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER
LINE POST ANGLE = ]
%
2 o
©
~ pa o
- 2 (2) AMZIBC11
IBC STAIRWAY
36" TREADS D04 - D04 | .Doz. ) D04
(2) AMZIBC11
IBC STAIRWAY P — S
36" TREADS U - =
T y inl — . . — ‘
/ D04 D04 D02 D04
(4) #90001P (4) #9563
LINE POST CORNER
ANGLE
- 30'_8"
C
0
(2) AMZIBC11
IBC STAIRWAY
D04 D04 D02 D04 i i a 36" TREADS D04 D04 D02 D04
;2 S S UP — — UH
1Y Q o
! N\ Do4 D02 D04 DO4 / D04 D04 D02 D04 \
4) #9563 (4) #90001P (4) #9563 CORNER
(4) #90001P (C())RNER LINE POST ANGLE
LINE POST
ANGLE
- 43'-0"

(2) AMZIBC11

dN

IBC STAIRWAY

36" TREADS I-SHAPE CONFIG.

18'-4" -

Z-SHAPE CONFIG.

FLOORING/RAILING/STAIR PLAN
216" (18') CONFIGURATIONS

CROSSOVER CONFIGURATIONS
FOR DOUBLE CONVEYOR

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com

PLAN

4"

SIDE

2'_0" ’—7
D02

—m

4" 4"

* RAIL

* RAIL

L -f— LINE POST

KICKPLATE
— LINE POST

RAILING GUIDE

— LINE POST

4"

RAIL

RAIL

-f— LINE POST
KICKPLATE

| —— 4'_4" J——




Q

TUBULAR BRACE ASSEMBLY INTERNAL FLOOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE BACK TO BACK BEAMS

BOLT HOLE FOR
ALL BEAMS.

BEAM BOLTING ASSEMBLY

POST CON F I G U RATIO NS 111147 HIGH BEAM 1. Consult your installation drawing and your order to determine what beam configuration you have. Beams may be
/ POST BEAM HEIGHT installed on 2' centers or on 4' centers. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BOLTING ANGLE #7317
BOLT HO':E HEIGHT NOTE: If you are using extension brackets #9970 or #9971 see pages 14 and 15 before proceeding to insure . (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
FOR 8 1/2", 8-1/2" 11 1/4" 14" 16" proper beam configuration.
SINGLE POST 14", & 16" 2. Install all of the beam brackets in their proper positions depending on the beam centers. If you have mezzanines
HIGH BEAMS 8' #6422 #6422 #6402 #6402 which are back to back install both sets of beam brackets at the same time. (SEE PAGES 11 AND 12) NOTE:
-+ 28 15/32" c.c. 28 15/32" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 3. Bolt the ends of the internal beams to the beam brackets. Install in pairs if your beams are on 4' centers.(SEE USE TH'IS ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED IN
PAGE 12) Install only one beam if your beams are on 2' centers. For beams on 2' centers locate the position 5/8"x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
o |\ -/ - - of the floor support angles. Install them where the ends of two pieces of tuffdeck meet. (SEE PAGE 13) (13101), LOCKWASER (13102), AND YOUR MEZZANINE LAYOUT.
BOLT HOLE FOR Y e T 4. On internal beam pairs that are longer than 4' they must be bolted back to back.(SEE PAGE 12) On 16' and 20" HEX NUT (13103).
11 1/4", 14", & 16" span mezzanines that are 6', 8', and 10" wide you must install cross braces on top of the internal beams. (Not (4 EA. PER LOCATION)
_ HIGH BEAMS 10' #6423 #6423 #6405 #6405 required if beams are on 2' centers - SEE PAGE 13) > HIGH BEAM
13 i) POST 519/16" c.c. 519/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 5. Plum and square all the post and beams at this time. Tighten all hardware on framework, then anchor the post to \.\e . . -
woa2a w5124 46485 46185 the floor. NOTE: Floor anchors to be furnished by others. N (153/1801)()1Lg%;VSKS'LEEARD(?;IZ)E)
POST AND BEAM 12 757/32" c.c. 757/32" c.c. 70 9/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. INTERNAL B EAMS HEX NUT (13103).
BI-POST TRI-POST QUAD-POST ASSEMBLY WARNING: FAILURE TO ANCHOR ALL POSTS TO THE FLOOR WILL RESULT IN AN UNSAFE MEZZANINE. ON 4, CENTE RS (6 EA. PER BEAM ANGLE) \
8 1/2" HIGH BEAM
5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), i
LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), |
HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). HEXNUT (#13103). « BEAM BRACKET
(2 EA. PER BI-POST REQD) (4 EA. PER TRI-POST REQD.) (8 EA. PER QUAD-POST REQID)) . T T FLOORING: PERFORATED AND SOLID GRATING
| 511/16" x 8" -
(4 PER LOCATION INSTRUCTIONS:
& & BACK TO BACK) NOTE: ALL GRATING PANELS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
SAMPLE FLOOR PLAN ﬁgCXKJVXSZHEEXgEOA? BA?\‘LJ&EQ(,)\:&T T Tl PERPENDICULAR TO THE INTERNAL BEAMS.
POST #5208 ( ) | . ,'Q 1. Fasten an angle clip #9520 inside the top of all the
47x8-0" (2 PER BI-POST SINGLE (13103). (2 EA. PER END, EXCEPT 3 EA. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM 7| ost. Be sure the clips are positioned parallel with the
BI-POST POST PER END ON 14", AND 16" HIGH BEAMS) * E—— /'Q k ps are p P
-POST) ’ MEZZANINE POST T e JrF - — — — — / direction of the grating panels.
kT NPT 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM T 528 T | \ ‘ ‘ 2. Beginning onan outer. edge of the mezzanine
/ —_— 4" % 80" \ framework, position grating panel and bolt the ends to the
SING A A oo . 6.0 P ‘/ top of the prepunched beam and the angle clip in the
Fl”\éS%'E TRI-POST QUAD-POST corners. After all the panels are in place tighten all
@’ hardware.
\ / / / POST AND BEAM FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT £
AN i . ASSEMBLY BEAMS ON 4' CENTERS BEAMS ON 2' CENTERS 5/16" x 5/8" HEX HEAD BOLT,
3® o Kot BI.POST FLOOR SUPPORT INTERNAL BEAMS % MEZZANINE INTERNAL w (13152, AND HEX NUT (13051).
%y N BEAM BRACKETS ANGLE LOCATED AT FRAMEWORK BEAMS SOLID GRATING (4 EA PER PANEL) —
11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BRACKETS BOLTED BACK TO BACK SOLID GRATING
SINGLE EXISTING EXTERNAL @/ (#7664 ARE ALSO USED FLOORING SEAMS ANGLE CLIP PANEL
N FRAME ASSEMBLY
BI-POST POST —_— ON 8 1/2" HIGH BEAMS) #9520 \
" HEX HEAD BOLT, (#31101) / \ P 14" HIGH BEAM 5/8"x 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), A]  5/8"x11/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
OACNK[\)N’\?SE%%?BSE Rf R TUBULAR BRACE (#7665L/R ARE ALSO USED LOCKWASER (13102), AND HEX NUT (13103). ¥ (13101), LOCKWASHER (13102),
} BI-POST T ON 16" HIGH BEAMS) r/‘ (2 EA. PER END) AN(D1 r-éixPr\JEuRTélls’;)os).
POSTS: \ 3/8"x 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT (13188),
— 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM N LOCKWASER (13182), AND HEX NUT
gv:g" ::gg ; z:ggg / (13191). (2 EA. PER PAIR OF 6' OR &'
100" HiGH = s2210 /o/Q BEAMS, 4 EA. PER PAIR OF 10' BEAMS)
12'-0" HIGH = #5212 Q )
. OPTIONAL SQUARE POSTS: v \
\ 8-0" HIGH = #5218 cf/ MEZZANINE POST
q 9'-0" HIGH = #5219 " " \ 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM
4 o 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101) ————
100" HIGH = #5220 ‘ﬂ LOCKWASHER (13102) % 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BEAV BRAGKET (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
120" HIGH = #5222 | [ AND HEX NUT (13103) 511/16" x 8" (2 BOLT, LOCKWASER, AND T #7665LR P
¢ N (2 EA. PER BRACE) PER LOCATION HEX NUT. (2 PER #7664 ou | MEZZANINE POST
ADD-ON ) 511/16" x 8" (2
[auO0) AND 3 PER #7665L/R) PER LOCATION
BI-POST ASSEMBLY BI.POST BEAM OCATION) 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM L

[~—— 6" —

UNIT DIM.

d

A
e

/ 1/2" THICK ~— 6" —=— 1/2" THICK
i

Y

o

\ ‘?y'—r
\

L)

<_6"_>
<—6"——

‘ 9/16" DIA 9/16" DIA
L, . ] 5" ] 5"
. | |
s | | TRIANGULAR DETAIL SQUARE POST DETAIL
=) | | ADD +1/4 DUE TO ADD +1/4 DUE TO
= : : TUBULAR BRACES TUBULAR BRACES
z |
D
| |
. . RECOMMENDED FLOOR ANCHOR HARDWARE
S T SR HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ (ICC-ES ESR-1917)
. - 1/2"DIA x LENGTH ACCORDING TO LOCAL SPECIFICATIONS
1 PER FOOTPLATE - SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER
INSTRUCTIONS PLATFORM POST CROSS-SECTIONS, GAGES AND WELDS
BACK ALL WELDS MUST BE FLUSH WITH 787\ 172 4
OR BELOW OUTER SURFACES OF
#13101 HEX HD BOLT ASSEMBLY. 7% 1
#991809H HEX HD BOLT /1 ‘ \ oL ATFORM POST
o 6 o o 12 GA 2
9999C CENTER BEAM </ N\ \¥ \é S
TELESCOPES INSIDE BEAMS. -1 - _ _ L |
& BaNG pLAE | © o © | o #7730 FOOT PLATE
10 GA | e
T 2
o o o | ©
- - _ 5 _ _ ————
FRONT e 2
THESE 4 BOLTS © © © © 7 1/8 1 1/2
) \7\‘::\ o0 DETAL A = A ! 5172 ERONT VIEW DETAL B - B DETAL C = ¢
113102 LOCKWASHER (28X) v TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY SHOV-\}IBZ gBLq'l?\ISGT IQSASTE:MEVIET_DING POST AND WEB PLATE POST A’\\IIVEI-%LE(I?\I%T PLATE
#13103 HEX NUT (28X)
(1) SLIDE CENTER BEAM INTO PLACE AS
SHOWN ON PAGE 2. (NOTE: CENTER FRONT
2@QATTBEE"AE§§(§E%?N',’:}O LEFTAND PART SHOWN WITH BOLTS (13101) AND (991809H),
) WASHERS (13102), AND NUTS (13103) IN PLACE.
(2) WHEN HOLES IN THE CENTER BEAM (\ (4 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE).
ARE ALIGNED WITH THE HOLES IN THE 1 |
T e Q. A
BOLTS, WASHERS (13102) AND / TO BE 2"LONG —
HEX NUTS (#13103) A(ND TIéHTEN. #3101 — F TREAD INFO
(9162 LONG (991600H) BOLTS HAVE PO TR STAIR TREAD STAIR TREAD NOSE ° _.Iilj
BEEN FURNMISHED FOR FACE TO FACE ) N o u
INSTALLATION. BALANCE OF BOLTS %§ MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) _ ~N D8
ARE T-27LOTG #1319D { ) 2 GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD S NN ¥
7 \ ) \/ ) " | COLD ROLLED STEEL COLD ROLLED STEEL NG > \
#13103 =
\ y 1] 1] _‘w7 ol HEXNOT BOTTOM VIEW SHOWING 2 BOLTS (13101) INSERTED STAIR RISER PANEL ! I " o
FROM UNDERSIDE. ° C =3
CODE COMPLIANCE ¥ — 22 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE MATERIAL SPEC: - 13 GA (.0934) 5 |— 3 39/64 wmms:;t. e 3 39/64 — 2 11/6. 3 3/64 —] o
BUILDING PERMITS AND VERIFICATION OF R EreRo o A=t - A0.000 PIMIN YIELD STEEL - ¢ =
LOCAL CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY < 5" % 0. 0 0.0 o 5T % o &1 oV 15" MAX.
OF THE END USER. COMPLIANCE TO ISSUES SUCH S SERNG TOCRWASHER . | i 3 (é o RSN B !
AS ADA, EGRESS, & FIRE CODES ARE APPLICATION © ! ! @ @ @ ° | I loo ! I NOIE: HAND RAIL HEIGHT DIMENSION /¢’ 13 DETERUNED BY STARWAY
AND OCCUPANCY DRIVEN. THE END USER IS ) ' b ) ¢ ) o I b GUARD RALL HEIGHT DIMENSION F* IS DETERMINED BY STAIRWAY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COST ASSOCIATED BEAM SPLICE ASSEMBLY J_1"/7\ i - i 9 (@ 5) (@ i - i i oo i i INCLINE.  MAXIMUM HT: 44—1/2" MINIMUM HT: 42-1/2"
WITH COMPLIANCE TO THESE ISSUES I I [ o
EXPLODED VIEW , NMeleleo N RASEN
2 21/64 | glﬂcwoéé%—' Fg— olo#tet1—1 A B C
| e ) ) I < | I =
UV 6 66 o +e_:U_ LS }:(oqwl—e—:o-—l—? LANDING HORIZONTAL ANGLE OF
| | u | o
oo | s LU HEIGHTS RUN INCLINE

2"0.D 1-5 3/32"

’ PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES °
#e422 #6402, o S /15 o S /15 6" 9—1/8" 11" 3 31° 14

—A y /—ALL FORMATIONS
11 7/8"
g D E

° ACEE
e osmmesme o oseme - N y
: TREAD TREAD

WELDED STEEL TUBE
STAIR TREAD SUPPORT ANGLE
RISE DEPTH

MATERIAL SPEC: ASTM A653 - 14 Ga. (.0747)
bRl bRl
6—3/4 11-5/32

/L L=

9 3/8" LONG

TUBULAR BRACES

u
::._‘|I

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com



- 26'-0" -
- 16'-0" — 10'-0" -
C B '
o
3 i i i i
C B i

PLATFORM SUPPORT PLAN

NOTES:

-ALL BEAMS ARE "A" TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR BEAM DETAILS

-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.

— 8'_0" o 8'_0" o 10!_0" »
BAR GRATING
1" HIGH x 1/8" BARS
BAR GRATING PLAN "
NOTE:
-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.
. 10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
=— MOUNTING HOLES
MOUNTING HOLES —] |—» ‘ 1" Bar Grating ‘ A‘
| #
- ! . c ? «
I \ 2'-2 1/2" - VERTICAL
= \ "
I | o ‘ D1|é?r/1xﬁc-EVBE|§TTvvaEAELN ? — SPLICE 7 : TUBULAR BRACES R DISTANCE BETWEEN
L9 © ':-,':J N = AS REQUIRED MOUNTING HOLES
XL = N MOUNTING HOLES . / =
=T - oo =L TUBULAR A .
oy XX =g i BRACES = { &
o ©O ouW AS NS
o T o REQUIRED ;9)
w (:/)) : ‘ 1 5'_4" — : : — 9!_4|| : \
3 INSIDE TO INSIDE EEI_ INSIDE TO INSIDE Jﬂ ALL POSTS #5206LF i
N
ALL POSTS TO HAVE
16-0" 10-0" #9510 POST EXT.
26'-0"
2" X 1-17%,4"
FORMED RAIL
13 GA. GRADE 40 CRS.
(TYPICAL)
1'-0" MAX.
™ 44 %" MAX. GUARD RAIL HT
) — 2},2 : : 10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
d [ 424" MIN. GUARD RAIL HT. DISTANCE BETWEEN
N\ i _37%" MAX. HAND RAIL HT. =— MOUNTING HOLES
A 35 %" MIN. HAND RAIL HT. 1" Bar Grating ‘
— I A N NI TREAD INFO _ A | ‘
. by N Y 4
PR i ceem A = t 2'-2 1/2" - VERTICAL
S \l\ L T |10 - DISTANCE BETWEEN
N ==y 9 oUW Q MOUNTING HOLES
== i T ©
70" MAX. | - oI of B ® A }
6-0" MIN 1 A-11"MIN. / 11 1/2" MAX. 2 00 ‘_5 -
' | /6" MIN ©o Ty <4 |™=~34"=—
STAIR RISE . S\ B- 7" MAX. : O |g 40 INSIDE TUBULAR BRACES
: N — . AS REQUIRED
27°26' MIN L |3 TO AN
' s l INSIDE Jﬂ ALL POSTS #5206LF
o A ALL POSTS TO HAVE
- . : #9510 POST EXT.
PR N b 4|_O||
10-112" MIN. 15" MAX.
11'-7 3" MAX
STAIR RUN
SIDE ELEVATION
30"
405" [READ | UH
OVERALL \vioTH
PLAN VIEW
IBC STAIRWAY
IBC11 SERIES
INSTRUCTION

DRAWING # 215ASY

CLEAR

FOR DOUBLE CONVEYOR

RAILING GUIDE

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com

CON;/IEYOR CON(/IEYOR
l l l
C C
o o
1 1 | u u [ u u =]
(6) #90001P - _
LINE POST \ 1 1 1 (4) #9563 CORNER _ -
| D08 | D06 DO4 ANGLE
| | | | - N S =
; § | | | § L L —
(q\]
D04 ' D08 ' D04 ' D06 ' | ’_‘ [ ’_‘ F ]
| | | o @
| | |
CONVEYOR CONVEYOR ’_‘ ’_‘ ’_‘ ’_‘
& - = &
%
3) #AMZIBC11
I(B(): STAIRWAY
EX. SET-UP CONFIGURATION: |18 30" TREADS
NOTE: SEE SET-UP CONFIGURATIONS i ’_‘ ’_‘ ’_‘
- o Uel L[ s
26'-4"
SET-UP CONFIGURATIONS
FLOORING/RAILING/STAIR PLAN
SYMBOL DESIGNATION ’—[‘ ’—[‘
FOR CONFIG.S ABOVE \]_‘ L
4-11" 4-4" 7'-6" 4'-4" 111" f=— STAIRWAY PLATFORM
" son 7.7 7.2, i
47 CONVEYOR 45" - 25"~ CONVEYOR 17
% s y % / .
R oA
INSIDE CLEARANCE INSIDE CLEARANCE
BETWEEN POST AND BETWEEN POST AND
CONVEYOR 134" 84" CONVEYOR
INSIDE TO INSIDE INSIDE TO INSIDE
ELEVATION DETAIL
| 8'-0" ’7 6-0" —‘ " 40" —‘
PLAN D08 L Do ! | Do+ |
- 7'-4" -~ 54" ] ~ 34" -
4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4"
i} D08 i} D06 i} i} D04 _
SIDE RAIL L1 ral L1 ral
RAIL * RAIL * RAIL
TRIPLE S TA IR T— LINE POST T— LINE POST T— LINE POST
KICKPLATE KICKPLATE KICKPLATE
CROSSOVER CONFIGURATIONS ~ LINE POST ~ LINE POST ~ LINE POST




Q

TUBULAR BRACE ASSEMBLY INTERNAL FLOOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE BACK TO BACK BEAMS

BOLT HOLE FOR
ALL BEAMS.

BEAM BOLTING ASSEMBLY

11 1/4" HIGH BEAM
POST CON F I G U RATIO NS 1. Consult your installation drawing and your order to determine what beam configuration you have. Beams may be
/ POST BEAM HEIGHT installed on 2' centers or on 4' centers. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BOLTING ANGLE #7317
BOLT HOLE HEIGHT NOTE: If you are using extension brackets #9970 or #9971 see pages 14 and 15 before proceeding to insure . (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
FOR 8 1/2", 8-1/2" 11 1/4" 14" 16" proper beam configuration.
SINGLE POST 14", & 16" 2. Install all of the beam brackets in their proper positions depending on the beam centers. If you have mezzanines
HIGH BEAMS 8' #6422 #6422 #6402 #6402 which are back to back install both sets of beam brackets at the same time. (SEE PAGES 11 AND 12) NOTE:
€T 28 15/32" c.c. 28 15/32" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 3. Bolt the ends of the internal beams to the beam brackets. Install in pairs if your beams are on 4' centers.(SEE -
PAGE 12) Install only one beam if your beams are on 2' centers. For beams on 2' centers locate the position 5/8"x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT USE THIS ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED IN
o |\ -/ - - of the floor support angles. Install them where the ends of two pieces of tuffdeck meet. (SEE PAGE 13) (13101), LOCKWASER (13102), AND YOUR MEZZANINE LAYOUT.
BOLT HOLE FOR - -/ | 7 T 4. On internal beam pairs that are longer than 4' they must be bolted back to back.(SEE PAGE 12) On 16' and 20' HEX NUT (13103).
11 1/4", 14", & 16" span mezzanines that are 6', 8', and 10’ wide you must install cross braces on top of the internal beams. (Not (4 EA. PER LOCATION)
_ HIGH BEAMS 10' #6423 #6423 #6405 #6405 required if beams are on 2' centers - SEE PAGE 13) > HIGH BEAM
I8 i POST 519/16" c.c. 519/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 5. Plum and square all the post and beams at this time. Tighten all hardware on framework, then anchor the post to \.\e -
- woa2a o424 #6485 46485 the floor. NOTE: Floor anchors to be furnished by others. N (153/%1)()1ngt;";‘ﬁ:s'LEEAp?(?;g)
POST AND BEAM 12 757/32" c.c. 757/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. 70 9/32" c.c. INTERNAL BEAMS HEX NUT (13103). '
BI-POST TRI-POST QUAD-POST ASSEMBLY WARNING: FAILURE TO ANCHOR ALL POSTS TO THE FLOOR WILL RESULT IN AN UNSAFE MEZZANINE. ON 4' CENTERS (6 EA. PER BEAM ANGLE) Z
5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101),  5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), | 8 172" HIGH BEAM
LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), l
HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). B BEAM BRACKET
(2 EA. PER BI-POST REQ'D) (4 EA. PER TRI-POST REQ'D.) (8 EA. PER QUAD-POST REQD.) i T T #re64 FLOORING: PERFORATED AND SOLID GRATING
511/16"x 8" —_—
(4 PER LOCATION INSTRUCTIONS:
2 5 BACK TO BACK) ‘NOTE: ALL GRATINC
SAMPLE FLOOR PLAN 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), E sy sgsE rﬁlﬁch%JfAAS?g mglEhﬁE/:a,\‘EA [% EE ’JII;-STALLED
POST #5208 LOCKWASHER (13102), AND HEX NUT | . ,'Q 1. Fasten an angle clip #9520 inside the top of all the
4"%x 8-0" (2 PE (2 PER BI-POST SINGLE (13103). (2 EA. PER END, EXCEPT 3 EA. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM 4 post. Be sure the clips are positioned parallel with the
' POST PER END ON 14", AND 16" HIGH BEAMS) - | - T~ *® oSt .
BI-POST) MEZZANINE POST | i \ /'ﬂ / direction of the grating panels.
e 2. Beginni ter edge of th i
/ [ " 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM ,ﬂ " — ‘ ‘ framee%lvr::r:::gpggi;:nog;jr:trineg gznoel ar?dmbzzltthn:eends to the
—AA— —A— 4" x 80 w0 . 6.0 P \ ‘ ‘/ top of the prepunched beam and the angle clip in the
S;%%%_E TRI-POST QUAD-POST corners. After all the panels are in place tighten all
& h '
~ / / / POST AND BEAM FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT a ardware
Y ! W ASSEMBLY BEAMS ON 4' CENTERS BEAMS ON 2' CENTERS % 5/16" x 5/8" HEX HEAD BOLT,
3¢ B 1 [ FLOOR SUPPORT INTERNAL BEAMS MEZZARINE INTERNAL PERFORATED (13152, AND HEX NUT (13051).
e \ , BEAM BRACKETS ANGLE LOCATED AT FRAMEWORK BEAMS souDg_EATlNG (4 EA. PER PANEL) —
EXISTING EXTERNAL 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM —_— FLOORING SEAMS BOLTED BACK TO BACK ANGLE CLIP = PANEL
SINGLE FRAME ASSEMBLY @/ (#7664 ARE ALSO USED #9520
BI-POST hoST AV Aooer ON 8 1/2" HIGH BEAMS) \
" HEX HEAD BOLT, (#31101) / \ P 14" HIGH BEAM 5/8" 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), A 5/8"x11/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
OCKWASER, (#13102) R A TUBULAR BRACE (#7665L/R ARE ALSO USED LOCKWASER (13102), AND HEX NUT (13103). " (13101), LOCKWASHER (13102), .
AND NUT, (#13103) BI-POST T ON 16" HIGH BEAMS) (2 EA. PER END) AND HEX NUT (13103).
== (1 EA. PER CLIP)
POSTS: 3/8"x 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT (13188),
—_ 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM LOCKWASER (13182), AND HEX NUT
g'-g" ::gﬁ - igigg > < (13191). (2 EA. PER PAIR OF 6' OR 8'
1070 HIGH = #5210 /o/Q BEAMS, 4 EA. PER PAIR OF 10' BEAMS)
120" HIGH = #5212 = )
. OPTIONAL SQUARE POSTS: \ / . S MEZZANINE POST
8-0" HIGH = #5218
Q" - \ "
} 54 9-0" HIGH = #5219 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101) BEAM BRACKET °'/ 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM
100" HIGH = #5220 I LOCKWASHER (13102) e 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BEAM BRACKET (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
120" HIGH = #5222 - g.|| AND HEX NUT (13103) 511716" X 8" (2 BOLT, LOCKWASER, AND BEAM BRACKET
- (2 EA. PER BRACE) PeR LOCATION HEX NUT. (2 PER #7664 #7665L/R [ ; MEZZANINE POST
ADD-ON ) AND 3 PER #7665L/R) 511/116"x 8" (2 \g //
BI-POST ASSEMBLY BI.POST BEAM PER LOCATION) 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM L
~— 6" —= 1/2" THICK ~— 6" —= 1/2" THICK
UNIT DIM. /
7 N
t / ,/
'\’/ = H =
© L ol o n
Q 7 * 0O -
L T N T
YT \_ \_
9/16" DIA 9/16" DIA
P 5" 5"
o
. | |
s | | TRIANGULAR DETAIL SQUARE POST DETAIL
()] | | ADD +1/4 DUE TO ADD +1/4 DUE TO
= : : TUBULAR BRACES TUBULAR BRACES
Z | |
) | |
I I
n
1/2"DIA x LENGTH ACCORDING TO LOCAL SPECIFICATIONS
INSTRUCTIONS PLATFORM POST CROSS-SECTIONS, GAGES AND WELDS
BACK ALL WELDS MUST BE FLUSH WITH 1/4 11/2 4
OR BELOW OUTER SURFACES OF
#13101 HEX HD BOLT ASSEMBLY. 2 1/4 1
#991809H HEX HD BOLT
PLATFORM POST
12 GA
o O o o 2
¢ AN AN .
9999C CENTER BEAM N I_
TELESCOPES INSIDE BEAMS. ° _— YV — — — — _—— |
\( o o o | ~ #7730 FOOT PLATE
BOLTING PLATE
10 GA X L 6 x6x1/2
T 2
o o o | ©
L I 178 V1 172 2
o o o O
THESE 4 BOLTS
N TO BE 2"LONG 6 1/2
/ R S (991809H) DETAIL A — A ! ERONT VIEW DETAL B — B DETAIL C = C
NN TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY POST AND WEB PLATE POST AND FOOT PLATE
#13102 LOCKWASHER (28X) N »® SHOWING BOLTING PLATE WELDING WELDING
#13103 HEX NUT (28X)
(1) SLIDE CENTER BEAM INTO PLACE AS
SHOWN ON PAGE 2. (NOTE: CENTER FRONT
BEAM TELESCOPES INTO LEFT AND
RIGHT BEAMS SHOWN.) PART SHOWN WITH BOLTS (13101) AND (991809H),
WASHERS (13102), AND NUTS (13103) IN PLACE.
(2) WHEN HOLES IN THE CENTER BEAM (4 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE).
ARE ALIGNED WITH THE HOLES IN THE i |
LEFT AND RIGHT BEAMS, ATTACH THE NOTE: A
(#13101) AND (#991809H) HEX HEAD &) THESE 4 BOLTS 1-0" MAX.
BOLTS, WASHERS (13102) AND S TO BE 2"LONG FRONT —F
HEX NUTS (#13103) AND TIGHTEN. #13101 — TREAD INFO
(3) 16-2" LONG (991809H) BOLTS HAVE 5/8" x 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT STAIR TREAD STAIR TREAD NOSE —G  oemlE
BEEN FURNMISHED FOR FACE TO FACE ) \ ) w
INSTALLATION. BALANCE OF BOLTS ﬁﬁ MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) - N [ v
ARE 11727 LONG (#1919D 7 A2 GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD S NN ¥
| D
K) ” | COLD ROLLED STEEL COLD ROLLED STEEL N \
i |" #13103 — e
i ] 1 1 5/8" HEX NUT 1 A =
H BOTTOM VIEW SHOWING 2 BOLTS (13101) INSERTED =
| | BOTTON VIEW SHO STAIR RISER PANEL ! d S
CODE COMPLIANCE: ) LTSNS TS MATERIAL SPEC: - 13 GA (.0934) e — 3 39/64 6 3/4 3 30/64 — L2 11/ 3 3/64 —] E N
" 1 22 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THI IDE. L2} 5/32 DIA._EXTRUDED HOLES ON 1 1/8° CENTERS =
| #991809H 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD STEEL - - ¢ =
BUILDING PERMITS AND VERIFICATION OF 5/8" x 2" HEX HEAD BOLT U A -
<+
©o
LOCAL CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY v ¢ T4 090 00 o8 0] Me¥TV 15" MAX.
OF THE END USER. COMPLIANCE TO ISSUES SUCH 5/8" SPRING LOCKWASHER © I Iu-(©) ©) { b I o B '
| | | | | | |
AS ADA, EGRESS, & FIRE CODES ARE APPLICATION © I 1 2~ 6.0 6.6 0 | 1 @0, NOTE: HAND RAK UEICHT DIMENSION . 13 DETERMNED BY STARWAY
< CLINE. u : 37-3/8" u : 35-5/8"
AND OCCUPANCY DRIVEN. THE END USER IS B EAM SPL I CE ASSEM BLY 2 e I I Q’ l@ Q’ o : : I ° o : I GUARD RAIL HEIGHT DIMENSION 'F IS DETERMINED BY STAIRWAY
< < " —_— » . — ”
RESPONS'BLE FOR ALL COST ASSOC'ATED J_"/\ : : ( ) ©) (©) I : : I : INCLINE. MAXIMUM HT: 44—1/2" MINIMUM HT: 42-1/2
WITH COMPLIANCE TO THESE ISSUES EXPLODED VIEW i JJ | 1o &6 &6 606 | | loo ! !
Lo ©) (@ ©) e || | P
| | | | |
2 2164 |— )i T58358% l—{—e—:@—é 0,0¢J,—e—:——£ A B C
( ) | N | | <
O:o' % 66 o %lel | LT oloelel L= LANDING HORIZONTAL ANGLE OF
ploleloMMIF 10
. ~ 1= e HEIGHTS RUN INCLINE

2"0.D. 1-5 3/32" —| |—

PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES o
#6422 r—A #640—2A AND EXTRUDE 1/16" HIGH AND EXTRUDE 1/16" HIGH 6’ 9 —1 /8” 1 1 ’ 3” 31 1 4-’

o ——\9 b 1\ —
P 2'-5 13/16"£1/16" a‘ P 2'-1 5/16"+1/16" »‘ 14 GAHOT ROLLED N \ " / g,/_— D £
) TREAD TREAD

WELDED STEEL TUBE
STAIR TREAD SUPPORT ANGLE
RISE DEPTH

MATERIAL SPEC: ASTM A653 - 14 Ga. (.0747)
6—3/4" 11-5/32"

/L L

TUBULAR BRACES 0 38" LoNG

i

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com



26'_0"

- 16'-0" - 10'-0" -
C B '
o
T e e BB
C B

#9998A

#9996

PLATFORM SUPPORT PLAN

NOTES:

-ALL BEAMS ARE "A" TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR BEAM DETAILS

-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.

— 8'_0" o 8'_0" I 1 OI_OII »
BAR GRATING
1" HIGH x 1/8" BARS
BAR GRATING PLAN "
NOTE:
-SETUP TYP. FOR ALL CONFIGS.
. 10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE BETWEEN DISTANGE BETWEEN
=— MOUNTING HOLES
MOUNTING HOLES —= |—» ‘ 1" Bar Grating ‘ A‘
| #
- ! L c ? «
L \ 2'-2 1/2" - VERTICAL
= . ]
I | o ‘ D1|é?r/1xﬁc-EVBE|§TTvvaEAELN ? — SPLICE 7 : TUBULAR BRACES R DISTANCE BETWEEN
2 U N < AS REQUIRED MOUNTING HOLES
XL = . MOUNTING HOLES . / =
=Y Tk oo =L TUBULAR s .
oy XX =g i BRACES = { &
o ©O ouW AS NS
o % 6O REQUIRED ;9)
Ll_ U) — 1 5!_4" : ; — l_4l| : \
INSIDE TO INSIDE EI_ INSIDE TO INSIDE Jﬂ ALL POSTS #5206LF i
N
ALL POSTS TO HAVE
16-0" 10-0" #9510 POST EXT.
26'-0"
2" X 1-17%,4"
FORMED RAIL
13 GA. GRADE 40 CRS.
(TYPICAL)
10" MAX.
™ 44 %" MAX. GUARD RAIL HT
) — 2},2 : : 10 1/2" - HORIZONTAL
d [ 424" MIN. GUARD RAIL HT. DISTANCE BETWEEN
N i 37 %" MAX. HAND RAIL HT. =— MOUNTING HOLES
A 35 %" MIN. HAND RAIL HT. 1" Bar Grating ‘
— I A N NI TREAD INFO _ A | ‘
I by ¥ » 4
rAR ] ceem A = t 2'-2 1/2" - VERTICAL
4 \l\ L T | O - DISTANCE BETWEEN
N ==y 9 oUW Q MOUNTING HOLES
== i T ©
70" MAX. | - oI of B ® A }
6-0" MIN 1 A-11"MIN. / 11 1/2" MAX. 2 00 ‘_5 -
' | - 7" MAX. / 6" MIN ©o Vg <L |~ 34"—
STAIR RISE . N B - 7" MAX. : O |g 40 INSIDE TUBULAR BRACES
: N — AS REQUIRED
27°26' MIN L |3 TO AN
' l : ALL POSTS #5206LF
> INSIDE R
= ALL POSTS TO HAVE
o : #9510 POST EXT.
PR N b 4|_O||
10-112" MIN. 15" MAX.
11'-7 3" MAX
STAIR RUN
SIDE ELEVATION
30"
4-0%5"  TREAD | UA
OVERALL \viDTH
PLAN VIEW
IBC STAIRWAY
IBC11 SERIES
INSTRUCTION

DRAWING # 215ASY

CLEAR

29'-0"

(8) #90001P
LINE POST \

D04

CONVEYOR CONVEYOR
| | | |
| | | |
C C
) )
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 1 I | (4) #9563 CORNER
i | D08 | i | D06 D04 ANGLE
| | | |
| | | | <
o
[m]
Dod | D08 | il i T D06 il i
| | | |
| | | |
CONVEYOR CONVEYOR
C C
v v
(4) #AMZIBC11
IBC STAIRWAY
36" TREADS
EX. SET-UP CONFIGURATION: [9] |
NOTE: SEE SET-UP CONFIGURATIONS
26'_4"

FLOORING/RAILING/STAIR PLAN

[~]

411" 44" 76" 4'-4"

SET-UP CONFIGURATIONS

STAIRWAY

SYMBOL DESIGNATION

X STAIRWAY [ STAIRWAY

FOR CONFIG.S ABOVE \]_‘ L
STAIRWAY PLATFORM

]

= L

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com

6'-9)%" 7 h
5-0%" 7 // g // 7 // g // 5
- CONVEYOR |- 4.5 1257 CONVEYOR Ly
00 00
INSIDE CLEARANCE INSIDE CLEARANCE
CONVEYOR - o CONVEYOR
INSIDE TO INSIDE INSIDE TO INSIDE
ELEVATION DETAIL
| 80" | 6'-0" " 40" —‘
PLAN | - | D06 | | pos |
4" = - Je—o o e g T
i} D08 i} i} D06 i} i} D04 i}
SIDE L ran L ran L ran
L ra L ra L ra
TRIPLE S TA IR b LINE POST b LINE POST b LINE POST
ot KICKPLATE ot KICKPLATE R, KICKPLATE
CROSSOVER CONFIGURATIONS
FOR DOUBLE CONVEYOR RAILING GUIDE




@

BOLT HOLE FOR
ALL BEAMS.

TUBULAR BRACE ASSEMBLY INTERNAL FLOOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE BACK TO BACK BEAMS BEAM BOLTING ASSEMBLY

POST CON F I G U RATIO NS 11 14" HIGH BEAM 1. Consult your installation drawing and your order to determine what beam configuration you have. Beams may be
/ POST BEAM HEIGHT installed on 2' centers or on 4' centers. 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BOLTING ANGLE #7317
BOLT HOLE NOTE: If you are using extension brackets #9970 or #9971 see pages 14 and 15 before proceeding to insure (2 BmcK)
FOR 8 1/2", HEIGHT 8-1/2" 11 1/4" 14" 16" proper beam configuration.
SINGLE POST 14", & 16" 2. Install all of the beam brackets in their proper positions depending on the beam centers. If you have mezzanines
HIGH BEAMS 8' #6422 #6422 #6402 #6402 which are back to back install both sets of beam brackets at the same time. (SEE PAGES 11 AND 12) NOTE:
€T 28 15/32" c.c. 28 15/32" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 23 15/16" c.c. 3. Bolt the ends of the internal beams to the beam brackets. Install in pairs if your beams are on 4' centers.(SEE -
PAGE 12) Install only one beam if your beams are on 2' centers. For beams on 2' centers locate the position 5/8"x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT USE THIS ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED IN
o |\ |\ - - of the floor support angles. Install them where the ends of two pieces of tuffdeck meet. (SEE PAGE 13) (13101), LOCKWASER (13102), AND YOUR MEZZANINE LAYOUT.
BOLT HOLE FOR Y e T 4. On internal beam pairs that are longer than 4' they must be bolted back to back.(SEE PAGE 12) On 16' and 20" HEX NUT (13103).
11 1/4", 14", & 16" span mezzanines that are 6', 8', and 10’ wide you must install cross braces on top of the internal beams. (Not / (4 EA. PER LOCATION)
_ HIGH BEAMS 10' #6423 #6423 #6405 #6405 required if beams are on 2' centers - SEE PAGE 13) > HIGH BEAM
18 i POST 519/16" c.c. 519/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 46 11/16" c.c. 5. Plum and square all the post and beams at this time. Tighten all hardware on framework, then anchor the post to \.\e
g 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT

the floor. NOTE: Floor anchors to be furnished by others.

- + I , #6424 #6424 #6485 #6485 (13101), LOCKWASHER (13102),
POST AND BEAM 12 757/32" c.c. 757/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. 709/32" c.c. INTERNAL BEAMS HEX NUT (13103).
BI-POST TRI-POST QUAD-POST ASSEMBLY WARNING: FAILURE TO ANCHOR ALL POSTS TO THE FLOOR WILL RESULT IN AN UNSAFE MEZZANINE. ON 4' CENTERS (6 EA. PER BEAM ANGLE) Z
5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101),  5/8" x 1 1/2"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), 5/8" x 1 1/2'"HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), | 8 172" HIGH BEAM
LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102), LOCKWASHER (#13102),
HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). HEX NUT (#13103). | » BEAM BRACKET
(2 EA. PER BI-POST REQ'D) (4 EA. PER TRI-POST REQD.) (8 EA. PER QUAD-POST REQ'D.) N T T #re64 FLOORING: PERFORATED AND SOLID GRATING
511/16" x 8" —_———
| (4 PER LOCATION INSTRUCTIONS:
4 g BACK TO BACK) OTE: G G S (o) S
SAVPLE FLOOR PLAN COCKWASHER (13102), AND HEX NUT 1 P PERPENDICULAR T THE INTERNAL BEAMS.
POST #5208 ’ . 1. Fast le clip #9520 inside the top of all th
4 x80" (2 PER BLPOST SINGLE (13103). (2 EA. PER END, EXCEPT 3 EA. | & 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM 7 2° osfsse: :;r: e clps are postioned parale \zith he
BI-POST) POST PER END ON 14", AND 16" HIGH BEAMS) “ e = — T~ ) Roretion of e it oo B P
MEZZANINE POST T— | \ / 2Ir;<;glg?:n?ng jngz:i It')..ugtgragggsé of the mezzanine
/ [ " 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM 4,%0., W/& ‘ ‘ framework, position grating panel and bolt the ends to the
N A 50 oor 60" 10.0" \ / top of the prepunched beam and the angle clip in the
SFI’I\é(é%_E TRI-POST QUAD-POST B B ‘ ‘ corners. After all the panels are in place tighten all
~ / / POST AND BEAM FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT FLOOR SUPPORT LAYOUT ¢ a hardware.
4 / ASSEMBLY BEAMS ON 4' CENTERS BEAMS ON 2' CENTERS / 5/16" x 5/8" HEX HEAD BOLT,
8 DX kDX , BI-POST FLOOR SUPPORT INTERNAL BEAMS % MEZZANINE 'N;EEm‘QL w (1315?&%’;‘3;"-‘5?;’:‘;:\:5(8)3051)'
. ANGLE LOCATED AT FRAMEWORK SOLID GRATING : —
e N EXISTING EXTERNAL 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM BEAM BRACKETS FLOORING SEAMS BOLTED BACK TO BACK ANGLE CLIP ~ PANEL .
e Ao @] S N\ o, o ==\
" HEX HEAD BOLT, (#31101) / \ 14" HIGH BEAM 5/8"x 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101), ~ < £]  5/8"x11/2" HEX HEAD BOLT
OCKWASER, (#13102) K¢ R / 7665L/R ARE ALSO USED LOCKWASER (13102), AND HEX NUT (13103). - N 7 (13101), LOCKWASHER (13102), >~
TUBULAR BRACE (#7665L1 SO US
AND NUT, (#13103) BI-POST T ON 16" HIGH BEAMS) (2 EA. PER END) AND HEX NUT (13103).
== (1 EA. PER CLIP)
POSTS: 3/8"x 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT (13188),
—_ 11 1/4" HIGH BEAM LOCKWASER (13182), AND HEX NUT
8-0" HIGH = #5208 s - (13191). (2 EA. PER PAIR OF 6' OR 8
9-0" HIGH = #5209 /o/Q BEAMS, 4 EA. PER PAIR OF 10' BEAMS)
100" HIGH = #5210 )
120" HIGH = #5212 0
. OPTIONAL SQUARE POSTS: \ / °'/_/ . MEZZANINE POST
8-0" HIGH = #5218
} 9-0" HIGH = #5219 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT (13101 T sizHcHesAn
> 100" HIGH = #5220 I ) LOCKWASHER (13102)( ) % 5/8" x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD (2 BEAMS BACK TO BACK)
12-0"HIGH = #5222 e E.” AND HEX NUT (13103) S 1RG5 (2 BOLT, LOCKWASER, AND BEAM BRACKET .
- (2 EA. PER BRACE) PER LOGATION) HEX NUT. (2 PER #7664 #7665L/R ; MEZZANINE POST
ADD-ON AND 3 PER #7665L/R) 511/116"x 8" (2 \g //
BI-POST ASSEMBLY BI.POST BEAM PER LOCATION) 8 1/2" HIGH BEAM L
~— 6" —= 1/2" THICK ~— 6" —= 1/2" THICK
UNIT DIM. /
7 ) ~
? ] - '1’/
EQ L [To] EO [To)
Q —r * 0 —r
.- ‘ k Iy k Iy
2 B \_ \_
9/16" DIA 9/16" DIA
P 5" 5"
o)
. | |
s | | TRIANGULAR DETAIL SQUARE POST DETAIL
()] | | ADD +1/4 DUE TO ADD +1/4 DUE TO
= : : TUBULAR BRACES TUBULAR BRACES
Z | |
) | |
I I
n
1/2"DIA x LENGTH ACCORDING TO LOCAL SPECIFICATIONS
INSTRUCTIONS PLATFORM POST CROSS-SECTIONS, GAGES AND WELDS
FRONT ALL WELDS MUST BE FLUSH WITH 747N\ 172 4
#13101 HEX HD BOLT OR BELOW ,SgSTESBE\l(JRFACES OF 7 1
#991809H HEX HD BOLT
PLATFORM POST
o o) o o 12 GA 2
9999C CENTER BEAM ,\\Q’ S Q ~N
TELESCOPES INSIDE BEAMS. © v - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ L |
\( o o) o | ~ #7730 FOOT PLATE
BOLTING PLATE
10 GA X L 6 x6x1/2
T 2
o o o | ©
FRONT ____: _____ | )
7 1/8 11 1/2
THESE 4 BOLTS ©c © © ©
N TO BE 2"LONG /
~ 991809H 6 1/2
/ N ( ) DETAIL A — A I FRONT VIEW )ETAIL B — B DETAIL C — C
#13102 LOCKWASHER (28X) \”W TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY TOP OF POST ASSEMBLY POST AND WEB PLATE POST AND FOOT PLATE
#13103 HEX NUT (28X) SHOWING BOLTING PLATE WELDING WELDING
(1) SLIDE CENTER BEAM INTO PLACE AS
SHOWN ON PAGE 2. (NOTE: CENTER FRONT
E%‘ﬁTTBEELES‘S:‘;ﬁ%?A}ET)O LEFT AND PART SHOWN WITH BOLTS (13101) AND (991809H),
’ ) WASHERS (13102), AND NUTS (13103) IN PLACE.
(2) WHEN HOLES IN THE CENTER BEAM (4 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE).
ARE ALIGNED WITH THE HOLES IN THE | 1
LEFT AND RIGHT BEAMS, ATTACH THE .
(#13101) AND (#991809H) HEX HEAD THESE 4 BOLTS FRONT 1'-0" MAX. ——I
BOLTS, WASHERS (13102) AND S TO BE 2"LONG .
HEX NUTS (#13103) AND TIGHTEN. #13101 991809H) — F TREAD INFO
5/8" x 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT o
(3) 16-2" LONG (991809H) BOLTS HAVE —G
BEEN FURNMISHED FOR FACE TO FACE ' STAIR TREAD STAIR TREAD NOSE N DEF’I” ﬂ
2“:;’1“'-1'751%’:‘-63(2'1-21"'0?)5 OF BOLTS ﬁw MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) MATERIAL SPEC: - 14 GA (.0785) _ N E:z,ﬂ Dg
1 k) 21 GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD GALVANIZED 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD St \ _f
m m " | COLD ROLLED STEEL COLD ROLLED STEEL 2N \
i #13103 — =N
: _| 1 1 5/8" HEX NUT 1 A L
! BOTTOM VIEW SHOWING 2 BOLTS (13101) INSERTED <
W |” FROM UNDERSIDE. STAIR RISER PANEL ¢ >
© -
CODE COMPLIANCE: ! — 22 BOLTS INSERTED FROM THIS SIDE. MATERIAL SPEC: - 13 GA (.0934) e — 3 30/64 6 3/4 3 39/64 — 2 11/6 3 3/64 — >
! #991809H RN A A T V5 Y | S — 40,000 PSI MIN. YIELD STEEL 2 kS
BUILDING PERMITS AND VERIFICATION OF 5/8"x 2" HEX HEAD BOLT !
LOCAL CODE COMPLIANCE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY . g 5T o9 o0 o % o] M ¥ T 15" MAX.
OF THE END USER. COMPLIANCE TO ISSUES SUCH 58" SPRING LOCKWASHER - | e 1 L B !
| | |
AS ADA, EGRESS, & FIRE CODES ARE APPLICATION © | | 266 606 60 L | oo b NOTE: HAND RAK UEICHT DIMENSION . 13 DETERMNED BY STARWAY
S CLINE. UM HT: 37-3/8" UM HT: 35-5/8"
AND OCCUPANCY DRIVEN. THE END USER IS BEAM SPLICE ASSEM BLY 2 e : : Q’ l@ Q’ ° : : I oo : : GUARD RAIL HEIGHT DIMENSION 'F* IS DETERMINED BY STAIRWAY
< < " —_— » . — ”
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COST ASSOCIATED L"/\ : : ; ) ©) (©) I : : I : INCLINE. MAXIMUM HT: 44—1/2" MINIMUM HT: 42-1/2
| | | | |
WITH COMPLIANCE TO THESE ISSUES EXPLODED VIEW f J legszses| | ool |
1 ( )« )N ) mesnwve | |
| | | | |
2 21/64 |— []|O| 66 o606 060 —f—eT[j‘—l' oloetlel—1 A B C
| ) ( ) I = | I 2
lol o 6 66 %1l |12 oloelel L= LANDING HORIZONTAL ANGLE OF
IF(eleleMuir 0
. ~ 1= e HEIGHTS RUN INCLINE

2"0.D. 1-5 3/32" —| |—
#6422 . #640—2A PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES PUNCH 5/32 DIA. HOLES

AND EXTRUDE 1/16" HIGH AND EXTRUDE 1/16" HIGH 6’ 9_,] /8” 1 1 ’ 3” 31 ° 1 4"
o § o o E o

LA LA
-~ 0'.513/16"116" — =  |=——— 2.1 5/16"1/16" ——| s GkrorRdLieD B \ " Y — D E
\ TREAD TREAD

RISE DEPTH
6—3/4" 11-5/32"

STAIR TREAD SUPPORT ANGLE
MATERIAL SPEC: ASTM A853 - 14 Ga. (.0747)

TUBULAR BRACES 038" LONG

/L L

i

StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



